
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3637
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
MUMBAI AIRPORT
Pandurang Shri Munde Gopinathrao

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken a decision for widening of 3 under-bridges from 40 to 100 meters at Mumbai Airport;

(b) if so, the present status, the allocation made so far and the total estimated cost of this project;

(c) the time by which the remaining required funds are likely to be sanctioned and released; and

(d) the targeted date fix for the commissioning of this project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b), (c) & (d) Do not arise.
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